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THE DEBATE OB THE ADDRESS
8

JUS. I ROGERS R0CHE
PARI flIs rolling every class cf | iLU

FUR GOODS HEATE

GuiNane Bros’of the public funds. The funds hud been 
employed 'in the public interest and 
there was no expenditure in which they 
had been extravagant. Expenditure was 
one thing, but extravagance was another. 
Mr. Marter Had attempted to prove 
that the farmers were prosperous,

Then £ 52. bS* on the K

back. They had, he said, a higher aim, „. AHj,] iad been successful every 
and the Government could confidently Vear it was more success­
ively upon thees gentlemen, who were C"’h^ V Marter had said that
members of the third party, to support Opposition amendments was due
and aid them in perfecting such legM- , the UppMiWjn ^ ^ Electiou Act.
Ration as might be brought before the tb S to sav there was no single
®tice of the House. (Liberal applause.) ̂ ^'to feaLre in the act that was

Mr. Marier» Inaugural. contributed by the Opposition (Ap-
Whilst the mover and seconder were p]ause.) Every valuable feature in the 

saying everything good about the speech, Bct now was in the act originally. The 
the gentlemen opposite remained perfectly leader of the Opposition said it was 
silent, but when Leader Marter stood discreditable that the liquor interest 
up to look at the Address from the other ; ghould have gone solid for the Liberals 
side of the fence, the Conservatives in London. Was it not a fact that 
brightened up and prepared to take a jjr_ Marter himself secured the solid 
hand in the applaiise. liquor vote? (Laughter.) The Government

Mr. Marter at the outset, of course, had beeu legislating for the temperance 
paid a compliment to the former speak- cause during the whole time. The in- 
ere, and then in feeling terms alluded veBtigation of the Fees Commissioners 
to the lamentable dea,th of Christopher ha(i beeu wider than he expected, but 
Fraser. He also neatly referred to the the reSult would be all the better. The 
removal from political life of the late rep0rt would be submitted very short- 
leader of the Opposition, and than he iy> when they would be placed in a 
launched into a criticism of the Address, position to form a sound judgment iu 

“In reference to i the parties that have ^e case. He was glad to kuow that 
arisen in. this country,’’ he said, “it is bon, member saw so little to com- 
not for me to spy anything for or pla;n 0f iu the Speech, 
against them; they are here perfectly ii.vrorV.
capable of representing themselves. There w , , , Patronsis one thing, however, I wish to say. Leader Haycock of the Patrons 
If the Patrons are the economical party the next speaker. He consider. 
that they are said to be, then I say the presence of the Patrons in the^House 
their «presence here is a protest against was not as much a protest against the 
the extravagance of the Government op- Government as it was mdicative of a 
posite. (Applause.) What brought them feeling of more independence and ley 
into political life? There must have been partisanship among the people. They had 
a reason to find fault with some one; not come as obstructionists but as a 
then with whom could that fault be party .with a well-defined platform, 
found but with the Government of this and they were going to stand by the 
province? These 17 gentlemen are principles of that platform, 
here as a protest against the extrava- With respect to the pioneer dairy 
gance of the Government iu the past; farm, while he was not in a position to 
I hope the Government. will ba more criticize the Government m establishing 
careful of the expenditure of the peo- a fariq, be hoped the Government 
pie’s money in tihe future.” (Applause.) would not see any verÿ great necessity 

The general prosperity of the Do- for one either iu West Wellington or 
minion, and especially of Ontario, was Haldimand until after the bye-elections 
greater to-day, continued the leader, were over. (Laughter.) In regard to the 
than any country under the eun., liquor question, if the Privy Council de- 
This was manifested in many ways. The cided that the House had the power to 
presence of the fine farm buildings in deal with thei question he would certam- 
this neighborhood was an indication that ly be in favor oT prohibition. He hoped 
the farmers had been prosperous. They that when the report of the Fees Corn- 
paid better wages during the past year mission was brought down it would state 
than they had done for some years for- the occupation of the witnesses who were 
merly, and the loan and investment examined. They were in favor of the 
companies reported that mortgages had payment of officials by fees, and he 
been better paid than for some time trusted that the Government would m- 
previoualy. While they all rejoiced: in trodnee legislation applying the eame 
the improved methods of farming the to the crown lands. The pay of the 
credit of this was not only to be attri- crown land agents could be graded in 
buted to the Ontario Government. The such a way as would be fairer 
Domiuion Government bad also doue good to the- people and more economical, 
work in that direction. The address was then adopted, and

the House went into committee on the 
interim

or parcel iu the further advocacy of a 
policy that would have any other aim 
or object than the promotion of that 
unity and harmony among ail classes 
of the people that was so essential to 
the prosperity and well-being of, the 
country.

A NOTED EPISCOPAL DIVINE SPEAKSSITUATIONS WANTED
"D EQUIREP - POSITION AB UOVERNESa 
JLl# 98 Mann Ing-avenue, Toronto.

Saturday Shoe Bargain Day.
will be open te-day 

near
rices would have 
s ago—now they 
having to carry

Rev. John Langtry, M.A., D.C.L.. o 
Used Dr. Agnew’s

un-The store 
til 10 p.m.

Values increase as we 
the season. To-morrow s p 
boon ruinous a few month 
are more profitable than

know!' when we talk this way. 
that It doubly pays to visit our store . 
Wo mention only a few of the bargains 
you’ll find in each department :

4iLVT8* DEPARTMENT- 
Hand-hewed Shell Cordovan and Kanga­

roo Balmorals, $2, regular $4.60 ,
Shell cordovan walking boots, warranted 

welts, $2, regular

Toronto Has
Catarrhal Powder and Tells 

His Experience.
Among the many distinguished citisens 

who have secured relief by the use of Dr. 
Agnew’s Catarrhal Powder is the well- 
known Episcopal clergyman, and contro­
versialist, the Rev. John Langtry, whose 
familiar signature has been appended, to 
many able newspaper articles. Having 
used the remedy here named for cold in 
the head and catarrhal trouble, he has 
likewise, over his own signature, spoken 
in favorable terms of this medicine. In 
the case of cold in the head, the relief 
is so speedy that it is appreciated by^all 
who suffer iu this manner. %

COM URN CRM ENT ON TBM BATTLB IN 
THB LOCAL LROIRLATCRR.

the end ofbutbusiness cards. 
TT^BNNY’8 celebrated hair restorer
XV —The most effective purifying aad beau­
tifying heir remedy,la the world. Prepared and 
sold at 370*6 College-street, Toronto, and for sale 
by all druggists. *16
QAVE iOUR ’RoiISB FEED BY USING CUT 
O hay. the most economical feed in the city. 
Lest résulté. Telephone 8944. Toronto Hay 
Cutting Company.
F’llKLEFHOHIC 5»1U—KXPRfc-Sa AND VARY-
I age agent—Single and double pleasure and

furniture vans for hire at lowest rates. X W. 
Cowan. 51 Fox ley-street.___________________
II AMlLTON TJtBBS, AUCTIONER, VALU
Il ator. etc., 875 Queen west, opposite Me 
Caul, desires consignment* for his regular Wed­
nesday and Saturday sales. Prompt settlement. 
Liberal cash advances on goods consigned for 
sale. The largest salesroom in Canada. Private 
house sales solicited._________

Hr Oliver Mown! and tfce Leader of the 
Opposition-Patron Haycock Takes an 
Independent Stand and Makes n Perti­
nent Suggestion In Regard to the Fees 

Commission. - AT - are cheap, i 
nomical fl 
rooms or d

The Ontario Legislature yesterday 
cleared away the only remaining pra-i 
liminary obstacle, the Address from the 
Throve, and on Monday the House will 
settle down to business in real earnest. 
Thif oratory yesterday was not of an 
exceptionally high order, but it was left 
to the leader of the Patrons in his maid­
en speech to introduce a new feature in 
the debate and startle the old-timers 
thereby. Greatly to the indignation of 
the House officials, Mr. Haycock, in a 
clear and distinctf voice, requested his 
“friends in the press gallery,” to state 
whether they could hear what die was 
saying. The reporters, fearing the 
wrath of the sergeant-at-arms, remain­
ed silent, but one or • two bolder than 
the others, nodded their heads at the 
new leader, whereupon he remarked: “I 
intend that you always shall.” The 
“gallant little band” of Patrons were 
in the Chamber nearly two hours before 
the opening of the proceedings, and for 
a considerable time they were its sole 
occupants.

The Speaker took the chair 
o’clock, and, after prayers and the hand­
ing in a batch of petitions from vari­
ous parts of the province, the debate 
on the address commenced.

GREAT REDUCTIONS.cork soles, Goodyear
* Cordovan Lace Boots, sewed oak soles, 

manufactured by Guinane Bro»., $1, reg.
French Calf, hand-sewed, razor toes, 

Scotch wolts, Hatton dfc Co., Englanu, 
$2.60, regular $5.

Tan Harvard Calf Walking Boots, full 
Scotch welts, hand-sewed, $2.75, reg. $o.

English enamel Walking Boots, Hatton 
& Co., England, $1.50, regular $4.

Carpet Slippers, McKay seam, 15o, 
lar 30o.

One short puff of the breath through 
the Blower supplied with each bottle of 
Dr. Agnew’s Catarrhal 
this powder over the surface of the nasal 
passages. Painless and delightful to 
use, it relieves in 11 minutes, and per­
manently cures Catarrh, Hay Fever, 
Colds7 Headache, Sore Throat, Toneilitis 
and Deafness.

Griffiths Eye
H. P. Davii

Yon

TOB

COB. KING & CHURCH-STS.Powder diffusesU TENOURAPHERS—NELSON R. BUTCHER, 
^ 97 Canada Life Building, Toronto. Agent 
celebrated Smith Premier Typewriter. Machines 
rented. We sell typewriter ribbons and carnons 
of special quality for fine work.”_________________„

regu-

LADIES* DEPARTMENT.
Tan and Black Pebble Skating Boots, 95c, 

regular $2.25.
Dongola Blucher, welt soles, patent tips, 

$1.75, regular $2.50.
Dongola Button, patent tip, special 90c.
Parisian Kid Lace Boots, 60c, reg. $1.25.
Kid Slippers, turns, 25c, regular $1.
Kid Strap Slippers, French heels, 

regular $1.50.
Kid Buttoned Boots, 50c regular $1.25.
Dongola Buttoned, patent tip and plain, 

70c, regular $1.25.
Oil Pebble Laced and Buttoned Skating 

70c, regular $1.50.
Fancy Satin and Kid Slippers, 70c, regu­

lar $2.25.
Waterproof, fleece-lined Rubbers, 

regular 65c. . _ .
Astrachan Dongola Buttoned Boots, ex­

tension soles, plain or tip, G Welts, 90c, 
regular $2.50. , ^

Lemoine Polish Calf Buttoned Boots, $1, 
regular $2. , ^ A ,

Aimerloan Kid Buttoned Boots, creased
leather

g XAKV1LLE DAIRY—478 YONQR-STKKKT— 
Vf guaranteed pure farmers' milk supplied, 
retail only. IFred Sole, proprietor.

TT AVE YOU SEEN THE LATEST IN MEN'S 
JLl. boots at Maple Hall — a felt rubber and 
leather boot combined, suitable for driving or 
curling? Y eu oan have either gaiter or buokl ed. 
The Laplander a waterproof and frost propf 
boot of which too much cannot be said, nfl 
have them in four different styles. Maple Hall, 
187 and 189 King-street east. ____

DO NOT SUFFER iCLEGHORN ha. just received a o«r loti ’ 
of live NEW BRUNSWICK fish, and to 
conform to the downtown BIG stores BAR­
GAIN DAYS will sell on Tuesdays »od 
Thursdays trom 1 p.m. to9 p.m., and Satur­
days from 1 p.m. td 11 p.m. at the following 
CASH prioes:

PRIZE n<\
With Kidney Complaint—You Can 

Be Relieved Within Six Houys.
I take much pleasure in stating that 

I hare been using South American Kidney 
Cure and found relief within six hours 
after first dose was taken. I became sick 
in January, 1893, when I employed sev­
eral of the local physicians, and 
treated by them until the fall of 1893 
without receiving much benefit. I then 
began using South American Kidney 
Cure, and have found great benefit, and 
am almost if not quite cured, Havd 
not been taking any of the medicine for 
seven weeks and feel as well as ever. 
Mrs. A. TB. Young, Barnston, P.Q.

The Green Eyed >sl 
the Neve

60c,

New York. Feb. 
poisoned with etrj 
this morning. ïh 
less jealousy am< 
pet or toy dogs 
The awarding- of 
jninish the ill-fee 
added to the jeal 

This morning i 
Mrs. F. Senn is 
hibitors of King 
spaniels.
Yorkshire

was t
Haddock 5c, Cod 5c, Steak Cod 6o

All other kinds proportionately 
Above prioes will last till

BUSINESS CHANCES.
was

UTCHKR BUSINESS IS GOOD. SO I WANT 
eu active partner. John Oates, Nelson,

*XirANTKD — TO RENT PAYING HOTEL 
YY business, will pay cash for furniture. 

W., 13 Adelaide west, Torento.

£ at 3 20c, Ash Wednesday
and so enable everyone to enjoy cheap 
and strictly fresh fish. Come early and 
don’t wait for the rush at night. The old 
address,

The Mover of the Address.
John Craig of East Wellington was 

the mover. In a compact style he re­
ferred in order to the various clauses of 
the Speech, the first paragraph, bidding 
welcome to the members, gave him an 
opportunity to refer to the unique fea­
ture in Ontario politics, by the presence 
of four parties—the Liberals, Conserva­
tives, Patrons and P.P.A.’s. This, he 
said, was a departure from British prac­
tice, and to justify that apparently in­
accurate statement he maintained, that, 
while there were several factions in the 
Imperial House, yet, after all, they 
were blended into two parties, the 
Unionists and the Liberals. He had to 
turn to France for a precedent for the 
present situation in the Local House, 
and that he considered not a good pre­
cedent, since, during the past 20 years, 
the Government of that country has. 
changed some 30 times.

The low price of farm produce was a 
matter for regret, but it went to prove 
the utter impossibility of securing high 
prices by Act of Parliament. It was 
only by improved methods in 
duct of agricultural pursuits that the 
farmer could, in face of existing com­
petition, .make any progress qr even 
hold hie own, and as a good result of 
improved methods they had only to 
point to the dairy interests.

As the result of instruction given in 
the management of cheese factories, and 
in consequence pf the aid rendered by 
the Ontario Government, the quality of 
our cheese now commanded the highest 
price in the British market. (Applause.) 
The wisdom of having the Agricultural 
Department under the. management of 
a Minister of the crown would, he 
thought, be conceded by all. The Agri­
cultural College had become more effi­
cient and popular, and there had been a 
larger attendance. ~

She^ i 
terrien 

rived at the show 
this morning he 1 
sick. * In a very fu 

-ed. signs of illnes 
ojfd sent for a v 

“~îore he arrived ti 
ill died. Tim otto 

. They eho

TO RENT
—1|~~—*— —

“I71URNISHBD HOUSE, SIX BEDROOMS. 
F lavatory, library, drawing sued dining rooms, 

hot water heating. Apply V4 Wellingtoa-place,
or Frank Cayley. 65 King East___________________

MACDONELL- AVENUE TO RENT 
cheap—near Qneen-street and Cofiegiate 

Parkdale: large garden. Key at 73. 
fTlO RENT—PART OF LOTS 18 AND 28. »r5 
I Con. East York Township, consisting or 

350 acnls. Apply to Samuel Kennedy or Robert 
Nash, Lansing P.O., «• Mrs. Henry Johnston. 
Button ville. ^ 61

vamps, extension soles, patent « 
quarters, Boston, $1.90, regular $4.

Dpublo strap and cross-strap Slippers* 
hand-tewed, kid-lined, 85c, reg. $1.75.

Angola Kid Buttoned Boots, St. Louis, 
square toes, Kempson & Stevens# New 
York* $1.25, regular $3.

ItOl'8* DEPARTMENT.
Fine Calf* hand-made Lace Boots, size

I to 5, 70c,‘ regular $1.50.
Fine Calf, hand-unade Lace Boots, size

II to 13, 60c, regular $1. . .
Cordovan Lace Boots, Blucher cut, hand-

sewed* size 1 to 5, 90o, regular $1.75. 
MISSES* DEPARTMENT.

Oil Goat Buttoned Bootst spring heels, 
70c, regular $1.25.

Angola Kid Buttoned Boots, spring heels, 
H. B. Goodrich, Boston, $1, regular $2.

Dongola Kid Buttoned Boots, spring 
heels, 80c, regular $1.25.

German Felt Slippers, 13c, regular 18c. 
CHILDREN'S AND INFANTS’ DEPARTMENT.

Hand-made Lace Boots, size 6 to 10, 40c, 
regular 65o.

Dongola Buttoned Boots# Boston, size 6 
to 10, 75c, regular $1.

Lançtry cut, American Kid Buttoned, 
Philadelphia, 65c regular $1.

Calf Buttoned, hand-sewed, 30o, regular

SAYS 11 EMINENT AUTHORITY 94 YONGE-STREÉT.

J. CLEGHORN & SON.63
Institute, One Person Out of Every Four 

lor Five Has a Weak or Dis­
eased Heart. ITS agony 

having been ptoieo 
doge died one aft 
in all were dead.

The dead doge 
of the first prize 
Prince Charles ept 
cond prizo Japauij 
class for doge ; Ji 
winner of eecond i 
third in the open 
Chin ; the King of 
De Lena, both K 
poisoned, aa was 
Brandy.

Mr. Senn said 1 
$1500. Mre. Senn 
broken. Supt. Mo 
the matter in the 

4 detectives.

SOEDUCATIONAL. Through Lack of Treatment Un­
told Thousands Go to Premature 

Graves and Millions of Lives 
Are Thereby Made 

Wretched.

/CENTRAL BUSINESS COLLEGE. TORONTO 
Vv and Stratford — Canada'» greatest eom-
mercial school. Circniar» fr»a________ __________ _
"TDARKER'S SHORTHAND SCHOOL RE. 
X> opens Jan. 7. ErenioK clasaa» Jan. & HARD

VETERINARY.
rXNTARld VETERINARY COLLEGE, TEM- 
V peranoe-etreet, Toronto, Canada. Session 

95 begins October 17th.

V
The heart is the hardest worked organ 

of the body.
seventy-two times per minute, and each 
time pumps the' Blood against a pressure 
equal to that of a column of blood 
eight feet ii^vheight. In a single day the 
work it performs is equal to lifting one 
hundred and fifty pounds to p. height 
of thirty-three hundred feet. With these 
startling facts in view, is it to be won­
dered at that this organ should very 
often be first to show signs of weakness 
and disease 7

Dr. Agnew’s Cure for the Heart is 
adapted only to the cure of diseases of 
this organ. It not only gives relief 
within 30 minutes to all sufferers from 
organic or sympathetic heart disease, no 
matter of how long standing, but effects 
a radical cure by its direct action on 
the nerves andj narve centres, which con­
trol this most important organ, and sup­
ply _it with the necessary power to per­
form its great work. A single dose of 
this remedy will convince the most in-

........ ........... ................................... i credulous, as it never fails to relieve at
A LARGE STOCK OF NEW AND SECONDjr 

.A band Billiard and Pool Tables ot van dus.
great^arie^of1 beautifully ^6pii©*d*a*nd™nieid i Was Cured of Rheumatism In

cues suitable for prizes or présenta Fine billiard Hour®
cloths of the best KnglUh and French manufae- n vur o.
ture. ivory balls, cue tips, chalk, green and 
white pocket nets, Hyatt 
striped and numbered in solid colors, chemical 
i.cry billiard and pool balls, solid colors, guar­
anteed not to shriuz, crack or break. Bowling 
alleys built to order, ten-pin balls and pins, 
swing cushions, foot chalks, etc., etc. Bend for 
catalog to Samuel May & Co., 66 King-street 
west, Toronto.

To gat good butter regularly ! Thi| 
is a remark we hear so often. Per* 
haps you have had reason to make 
It yourself. If so, you cannct dot 
better than give us a trial. Posh 
tlve wo can suit you. Our price! 
in this are in harmony with all 
our other lines, namely, the very 
closest consistent with the qualltji

It beats on an average
1694-

The Agricultural College.
They were all glad to hear that there 

had been one successful year in the Agri­
cultural College. (Liberal cheers.) If it 
had been a successful year it was the 
first and the onl 
eervative laughtér.) He 
would wait before pronouncing it a great 
success until they got the report.

With respect to the Registration of 
Voters Act, the act was not perfect, and 

glad that it 
ing to be amended, 
whole he must admit it had worked well, 
but a great deal of thanks for that was 
attributable to the steps taken by hon. 
gentlemen on his side of the House. (Ap­
plause.) They wqüld all remember that 
after long discussion that byi had been 
amended in accordance with the views 
of the Opposition.

The question of law reform the leader 
glided over, simply saying that there 
had been for some timje a desire for an 
alteration in the laws and in the courts 
of the country.

Turning to the Factory Act, the speak­
er rejoiced that it had been a success. 
It was well that the lives of those who 
had
tories, _____
fortable and as pleasant sa possible,! 
and any amendment iu this direction 
would meet with their approval.

of $500,000, whichappropriation 
was passed.

The House then adjourned until Mon­
day afternoon.

MUSICAL.
tY * w." NEWTON, TEACHER OF BANJO- 
XT 0 Guitar and Mandolin, Private lessons. 
Thorough instruction. All Jennings' splendid 
baujo music. Clubs conduoteu reasonably. 
StLOio: Nordheimer’s, 15 King-street east, lu a.m. 
to 5 p.m. Evening lessons only at resiaence, 
6 Irwin-avenue, off Yonge-streev

the con-

65e.
Co AIM K li-one on record. (Con- 

thought he
Notes.

J. Richardson (East Yofk\ has 
notice of motion to amend Xhe 
pal Act.

Among the petitions presented yeater- 
Of the Township

GUINANE BROS.given
Munici-

Domlnion Ranker 
Hockey MiMONSTER SHOE HOUSE

214: Yong©-®tr©©t. At the Victor!: 
Dominion Bank In 
Commerce before 
half time the sco 
Dominion had mi 
win, and did In 
7, while Commerc 
winning by 12 go; 
this mutch puts C 
for the ehampioni 
and Toronto to i

Commerce (10) : 
Hillburn, cover N 
Stevenson, Hedlej

Dominion (12) : 
Leigh, cover Fran< 
mlth, Wiley and

Hod
The Victoria C< 

not default In tin 
usl, as they were 
i cutlve that they 
day next,
Granite |C___
though the latter 
by default.

Although severs 
ed to a 
last nig 
failed to toe the e 
students were obli( 
out having their 
tested.

The London hoc 
gersoll last night, 

'by a score of 13 
of spectators wen

Price’s Cream 1 
food with freshne

In T. rtlstaf *
Hamilton, Fel 

Valley Farm, el 
ho:ses have ente 
Garry has the 
training :

.Versatile, br.i 
Valeria.

Royal Bob, b.tj 
light.

Coquette, ch.f., 
of Nantura.

Bonnie Dundee, 
—-Bonnie Bird.

Lochinvar, ch 
obie.

Nancy Lee, b.f. 
nie Bird.

The Piper, b.g, 
3ayles.

Vandyke, b.g.,
VanWagner, b; 

broch.
Flamboro, ch.ti 

Gowrie.
Rosiua Vokes, 

nie Palmer.
The Kiltie, b.c^ 

» Daisy.
Lord Lovell, c| 

—Minnie Palmer.]
Plover, b.f., 

Weep.
Walpole, b.g., 

‘Queen’s Own.
Caledon, ch.g., 

tiful Star.
Melcha, b.f., 

Queen.

MEDICAL.
own town office5~of drsT~nat-

Henwood «£ Temple, Room 18, 
Junes Building. King and Yonge-streota. JAMES GOOD & CO.day were these :

Council of Georgina, praying that local

Action o‘fTmunieipai"taxation^ gERROBS OF YOUNG & OLD
of the County Council of Grey for amend­
ments to the Assessment Act, respecting 
the taxation of non-resident lands ; of 
the County Councils of Stormont, Dun- 
das and Glengarry for amendments to 
the liquor license law, making" it 
offence for license holders to 
advertise balls on their premises; 
of the Town Councils of Mil- 
ton and Napanee for an amendment 
to the Municipal Act to deprive 
municipalities of the power to 
exclude manufacturers from #j|taxa- 
tiou ; of the County Councils 
of Lanark, Stormont, Dundas and Glen­
garry, for a reduction of tolls on toll 
road».

The Patron members have made their ■ 
headquarters at the Lucas House, corner |
of Teraulay and Louisa-streets. j Wabask Railroad Company.

The Prohibition Question. Thomas Gamey, the representative for ' If you are contemplating a trip to
In regard to the question of prohibi- Qou^ty Grey, is the only member of the | California, Mexico or any point South, 

tiou, which had been referred to the party with the typical Patron whiskers, please consider the merits of the only 
Privy Council, Mr. Marter recalled the Hig face is decorated with a pretty little true Southern route. Every morning at 
clause in the measure which was sub- “bunch.” 10.50 a. m. the California special starts
mitted to the pjople, etating that the j. E. Atkinson and Bert Woods
kyea” vote would mean that the prohi- were eleKc’ted ye8terday president and

5*«. 3St- H. ,J5,d ,h.t «"i,':™1'1-"1 “-1 =">« r"'“

ISÆÂ” All b.t halt . -..b.™ b... .db-
the reversal of the decision of the Su- scribed to the oath of allegiance, 
preme Court. What had been done by The Provincial Secretary presented the 
the Government to forward and to aid annual reports of the Inspector of Pn- 
the cause of prohibition? The Attorney- sons and. Public charities upon Lunatic 
General, it was said, deserved great and Idiot Asylums, the Institution for 
efedit for sending the matter to the the Education of the Blind and the Insti- 

» Privy Council and that the Government tutiou for the Education of thÿ. Deaf and
had no desire to dodge the question. Dumb. _____________________
He wished to say that there was good 
reason for believing that the Govern­
ment was trying to- dodge the question.
It had been successfully dodged for 20 
odd years. Last; session a deputation 
waited upon the Government, composed 
of Loyal Templars, who
for certain- amendments to the Act, 
withia the jurisdiction df the House. The 
Attorney-Geueral promised to give these 
amendments every consideration, but 
absolutely nothing bad : been done to 
meet the views of the people in this di­
rection. . The GoVerumeut had failed to 
do Anything for the temperance cause.
Mr. Boss spoke in Loudon just before 
the last election, but not a word had 

eaid about the temperance cause»
The Minister's

Mr. Boss : I did speak in Loudon on 
behalf of the temperance pause.

What did we have in

was go-he was
On the
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MARRIAGE LICENSES.
TT........"k UAKA, IS8UER OF MARRIAGE
XjL. Lioen».», » Toronto-sireet. Evening», MS
varvu-atreeU _________

Organic Weakness, Failing 
Memory, Lack of Energy, 
permanently cured by

if Mil’s Yitalizer
EjEjg Also Nervous Debility.

Dimness of Sight, Stunted 
lopment, Loss of Power, Pains In the 
, Night Emissions, Dyspepsia, Seminal 

EËcœeeive Indulgence, Drain in Urine 
nd all ailments brought on by Youthful 
oily. Every bottle guaranteed. Call ot 
Adrees, enclosing 8c stamp for treatise,

J. E. HAZELTON, 
Graduated Pharmacist, 306 Yonge-etreet 
______  Toronto, Ont.

au
BILLIARDS.

To improve the Quality of Butter.
What had proved so beneficial for the 

cheese interest would, he thought, like­
ly be followed by. a similar improve­
ment in the quality of butter. The tra­
veling .dairies had so aroused the farmers 
to the importance of producing a su-

, combiueT with swelling laid Peri-or.1oI bu“er tbatA the îta°" 
iix weeks, during Whicf time ! ^d had been greatly raised and he 

’ 6 i believed that in a few years the but-
would

At and Below Cost*
Special Cut in Gents’ C 

Coats, Etc.
aps,'I, George England, ehip builder, have 

lived in Chatham, N.B., over forty years.
Last spring I took severe pains iu my 
knee, which 
me up for
I endured great suffering. I saw South ;
American Rheumatic ^~ - — , ,The Chatham World, and procured a hot- | e«I«aVanL produced elsewhere. 

Within twenty-four hours I was i 
, and !

patent pool balls
a when t 

olte atto spend their time in fac- 
■hould be miade as com- ■ .i

.TheHAMMONDCure advertised iu ter produced in thjs province ggregate 
ht in the* FurrlW*

With regard .to the settlement of 
the northern districts of the pi'Bvince, 
a very erroneous opinion prevailed re­
specting the merits of that country. It 
was said that while land suitable for 
fanning purposes could be obtained, it 
was onty to be found in spots here and 
there. The fact was there were immense 
stretches of from 50 to 150 miles in 
length and1 from 10 to 20 miles in wiiîth 
of most fertile agricultural land. There

tie. 129 YOISTGE-ST.HOTELS. absolutely free ffoin rheumatism, 
have not" been troubled with it since:

South American Rheumatic Cure is 
free from opiates or dangerous drugs, 
and one dose will convince you that a 
cure is certain.

T^AVISVILLK HOTEL, WALTER H. MINNS 
1 J proprietor, Davisville, Norcb Toronto. Ont. 

aireet care paie the door. Meals on European 
lAan. First-class boarding stable attached.

accommodation tor driving parties, 
summer boarders.

THERE IS NO TABLE WATER
SO DELICATE

on its flight towards the land of the 
setting sun, passing through tit. Louis 
and over the great Iron Mountain route.

Palace sleeping cars to the gateway 
of Old Mexico, tourist sleepers to Los 
Angelos and San Francisco without 
change. No delays from enow blockades. 
June weather all the way. Ask your 
nearest ticket agent for tickets and 
maps of this great railway, or write to 
J. A. Richardson, Canadian Passenger 
Agent, northeast corner King and Yonge- 
streetfl, Toronto.

*sv
clists andeye

T> UbSLLL HOUSE. ORILLIA—RATES $1 TO 
J£l# $1.60 per day ; first-class aooommodaton, 
lor travelers and touriste. P W. Finn. Prop.

-AS THE- aSporting Goods.
In addition to the increase in tj^e bi­

cycle department of the business of the. was a good market for all farm pro- 
H. P. Davies Co. referred to iu our bi- j duce, and he felt apre that i<, the fertility 
cycle article in another column, the gun and productiveness of this : .region wfire 
and fishing tackle branch has doubled understood the young men of* Ontario, 
itself in the past year, and has in- instead of taking homes in Dakota and 
creased to such a large extent it has Kansas, would locate in our own pro- 
been found necessary to have a special vince. (Applause.) 
buyey visit the factories in England and
Germany, and the customers purchasing n6xt paragraph of the speech
from this firm receive the closest prices, reference was made to the mineral re- 
as The H. P. Davies Co. do npt purchase 
through any agents, confinihg their deal­
ings direct with the manufacturer.

Under the supervision of Mr. Bow- 
banks, their cricket business has develop­
ed to large proportions, principally due 
to £he care taken iu selecting goods, .as 
they employ a professional cricketer to 
assist Mr. Davies in the selection.

The company do not endeavor to de­
velop the balance of their athletic trade, 
as it appears that most of this business 
comes naturally to them, through rea­
son of establishing the reputation for 
handling absolutely the best /goods pro­
duced by any of the manufacturers.

In the tennis line they -(control the 
agency of Messrs. Wright & Ditson’s 
celebrated American goods, and have 
met with a great deal of success in plac­
ing these out among the dealers.

Iu their factory they give particular 
attention to the repairing of guns and 
bicycles, and we have seen by their books 
that they did oiler 3300 repairs during 
last season; and in going over the books 
it was noticeable to see the various names 
of the different machines that have 
been imported and manufactured by vari­
ous firms into this country since cycling 
started^ and even the old high grade 
wheel is not entirely extinct.

Jnles D*EstImanville Clement —
writes from Montreal : “I was suffering 
from skin disease,and after all drugs failed 
tried Burdock Blood Bitters, of 
three bottles restored me to good health.
I recommend it also for dyspepsia.*’ 246

CALEDONIA SELTZERART._________________
1 W? L. FORSTER, PUPIL OF MONK 
fj e Bougereau. Portraits in Oil, Pastel, etc. 

dio, 81 King-eireeï east.

And so advantageous to health to use.

Sold by best hotels, grocers and | 
< -

btu

j. j. mclaughlin,FINANCIAL. _____
FOR LA RGB OR SMALL 

amount, on improvwl 
city property. John Stark A Co., 26 Toronto-
BtreeL______________________ ___________________ ___

A BAROK AMOUNT OF PRIVATE FUNDS 
to at low rates. Read, Head <£ Knight, 

solicitors, etc., 75 King-street east, Toronto. ed

Canada*» mineral Resources.
LOW RATES Covered With Liver Spots.

Gentlemen,—I was covered with liver 
spots over my back and chest. I took 
three bottles of your Burdock Blood Bit­
ters and am now perfectly cured of Liver 
Complaint. I can truly say that I think 
B.B.B the mest medicine ever discovered. 

L. KITCHEN, Hamilton, Ont.

155 Sherbourne-st.Sportsmen all look for the seventh page 
in The Toronto Sunday World.sources of the country. There was no 

question that the mineral resources were 
of the very foremost importance. There 
were in the Rainy Lake region gold, 
silver, copper, nickel and iron, and he 
believed coming generations would re­
vere the name of the present deader of 
the Government for his great work in 
fighting the grand battle which result­
ed iu Ontario securing that territory, 
which, at one time, there was a danger 

might* dose.
Referring to the proposed extension of 

the Registration of Voters’ Act to the 
towns, Mr. Craig favored the further 
application of the Act to the townships. 
The measure designed to lessen the 
number of appeals iu the courts and 
otherwise simplify the proceedings was 
a most important one, and ol^e which, 
if carried into effect, would popularize 
the Government, and greatly benefit 
suitors of moderate incomes.

The paragraph in the speech stating 
that an appeal was about to bo made 
to the Privy Council respecting the pro­
hibitory liquor law was a conclusive re­
futation of the accusation that the At­
torney-General in referring the matrter 
to the Supreme Court was attempting 
to dodge the i&slie.

With rester to the maintenance of

>; /

nsiùuaskedT ARtiE AMOUNT OF PRIVATE FUNDS TO 
I j loan at 5>* per cent. Apply Maolaren 

Macdonald, Merritt & Bhepley, 86-30 Toronto
street, Toronto.____________________________________
^yTONKY TO LOAN ON MORTGAGES, 
iVl life endowments and other securities. 
Debentures bought and sold. James C. McGee, 
Financial Ageut, 6 Toronto-streek
LQ# RATES

246

Clotlpi 9
ed ;;

(Applause.)weFOR LARGE OR SMALL 
amounts on improved 

city property. John Slant <Sk Co., 86 Toronto- 
■treeL Lite SSIS thV'JTtTà", Wilkinson Truss

R06SIN BLOCK,
KING. TEL. 3635.

YORK-STREET, BELOWhe
LEGAL CARDS.

B. LINDMAN.T OBB & BAIRD, BARRISTERS, SOLI- I i citors, Patent Attorneys, etc., 9 Quebec 
hank Chambers, King-street east, corner To- 
ronto-street, Toronto; money to loan, Arthur 
F. Lobb, James Baird.
Z'lLARKK, BOWES, HILTON & tiWABBY, 
ly Barristers, Solicitors, eta, Janes Build­
ings, 75 Yonee-strest. J. ti. Clarke. Q.C., K. H. 
Bowes, F. ▲. Hitton, Cnaries Swabey, 1L Scott 
Griffin._________________________ '________________

Mr. Marter :
London-----

Mr. Ross : You. had/ a defeat, a Water­
loo. (Loud laughter.)

Mr. Marter : \Vho were the men who 
helped to bring about that defeat? Men 
who were engaged in the liquor traffic 
—men successfully marshalled by the 
Provincial Secretary, who had been 
similarly successful in Hamilton. It was 
not, I sa.y, a creditable victory ; it was 

that the hoju. gentleman opposite 
ought not to allude to. They go to the 
country as prohibitionists, and yet they 
get the solid vote of the liquor dealers. 
Whatever position we have taken we 
have beeu straightforward in it.

Referring to the Fees Commission, the 
speaker said that no one proposed that 
fees should not be taken for work done, 
but what they did propose was that no 
man should have, what! eh was not justly 
entitled to. Thj?y did not believe the 
people’s money should be frittered away 
They thought it| should go iutot he ex­
chequer of the ‘province, and not into 
some man’s hands, simply because he was 
in the favor of 'the Government. In this 
matter he hoped party interests would 
be forgotten in the interests of the coun­
try. I

ITTLE
IVER
PILLS

Established » I“n'(

DYEINGCLEANINGshould be purchased from a reliable 
firm. It is essential the goods 
should be the same.

AND

PHONES E -tilLSUli
6TOCKWELL, HENDERSON A CO.* 

office and works. 103 King west, branca 
offices at 259 and 772 Yonge-street.

Strictly first-class house. Express pw, 
one way on goods from a distance.

street east, Toronto. W. CotHs, ,B. A.; J. A. Mao- 
A. H. Briggs, M.A., LLiti. Reliabledonald.

TER, SOLICI-1 EORGK H. KILMER, UAR 
VX tor, etc., 10 King-street w/st.
I aiijlaw, kafi'elk » in 
I l rtslere and SohoilorB, Imp.

Ing., Toronto. William Lnidl.w. Q.CL; George 
K.ppele, J minus tiieknell. C. W. Kerr.

Ice Race.
A two-day*’ ij 

at Dufferin Pa 
Thursday, Feb. 
of $60 each wi 
day. On the fi 
2.37 claas puraa 
the eecond day 
all race. All r| 
pacers and tro 
Tuesday eveiiiul 
tary’s office, I 
east.

SICK HEADACHEone
Government fTIouse, he was not in a 
poeitioeKjttv indicate the policy of the 
Goveriment, but he had no doubt that 
the subject would be dealt with in a

CKNELL, BAR 
rial Bank Build-

Positively cured by these 
Little Pills. BEsaaB!iz»’s„pr.“;L30."~

2 CANADIAN TEMPERANCS 

ful LEAGUE.

Chairman, John Armstrong, E«q.
Silver collection.

These are specials for Saturday, 
Monday and Tuesday: Boys’ 
Overcoats, $1.25. $2 and $2.50; 
Boys’ Suits, $1,50, $1 75 and $2; 
Youths’ Suits, $2.50, $8 and $3.50; 
Men’s Suits. <4.50, $6 and $8. 
These goods are worth double the 
money. Men’s Pants, 75c, $1, 
$1.25 and $1.50; Youths1 Pants, 
85c, $1, $1.25; Boys' Knickers, 
25c, 35c, 60c and 75e.

which
spirit )f fairness, both to the officers of 
Government House and the people of the 
province.

The zeport^of the Fees Commission, 
which wo 
give thè^ 
in other cdffifrfewtn 
that the hppositi 
just shid /frccuratfif. (Abplause.)

( y Secomllag tuy Arid rest*.
D. WNish, theW^mber for West Elgin, 

then arose from his seat on the Opposi­
tion side of the House, to second the 
motion. He first congratulated the 
leader as well as the country upon the 
reault of the late general election, which 
secured to the country a continuation 
of those principles of government that 
had been most marked for nearly a quar­
ter of a century. They were more to 
be congratulated owing to the fact that 
forces and drganieations were arrayed 
against the Liberal party that had pre- 
Uprcviously Unknown. One of these 
parties, secret and mischievous iu i^s 
character, had endeavored to breed a 
spirit of discord among the people, but 
fortunately the votera had given them 
no encouragement. After paying a high 
tribute to the legal talents and eminent 
abilit}r of the late leader of the Opposi­
tion, and congratulating Mr. Meredith 
on his promotion to the bench, the speak­
er alluded, amid the laughter of his 
party, to the “political cyclone” that 
had swept over the country, as evidenc­
ed by the bye-elections of London,King­
ston and Algoma.

Coming round ^gain to the P.P.A. Mr. 
McNish said he was glad to know that, 
as far as the leader of the Opposition
was concerned, he would have no part

They also relieve Distress from Dyspepsia, 
Indigestion and Too Hearty Eating. A per­
fect remedy for Dizziness, Nausea, Drowsi­
ness, Bad Taste in the Mouth, Coated Tongue 
Pam in the Side, TORPID LIVER. They 
Regulate the Bowels. Purely Vegetable.
6ma83 PHI.

wanted.

TIT ANTED CANVASSERS AND COLLEGE Y> tors who can give bond. Apply room 
116 Confederation Life Building, Saturday 8 p.m.
-1- WANT AGENTS EVERYWHERE-MEN 

l_ and women who want to make money and 
do a public good. Bend me five references that I 
may learn of your worthiness of my confidence 
and trust. Enclose 10 cents for full particulars 
Address Theo. Noel, Toronto, 46

6t7SP#iCT/2/> OF BIG i SIT.
Hi shortly be presented, would 
esqlts of practical experience 

o him it eeemed 
fees was simple,

Sergt. Shea of St. Catharine» Believed to 
Have Two Wives.

St. Catharines, Feb. 22.—Sergt. Shea 
has resigned his position in the pplice 
force. Sergt. Shea was married recently, 
and the commissioners have decided to 
hold an investigation, as Mrs. Shea No. 
1 is reported to be alive and well in 

I London, Eng.
Consumption follows neglected colds. Nor­

way Pino Syrup cures coughs, asthma, sure 
throat, bronchitis and lung troubles. 246

Germany’s Hold standard Unassailable
Berlin, Feb. 22.—The Mfeneral Assembly 

of the German Chamber^f Commerce has 
adopted the following resolution : The 
General Assembly adheres steadfastly to 

! the resolution passed March 12, 1886,‘"de­
claring that the German gold monetary 
system is unassailable. The whole eco­
nomical situation of Germany would be 
injured by a change in the monetary 
system. The assembly greatly regrets 
that the Reichstag has adopted a bi- 

! metallic proposal.

I Worms derange the whole system. Mother 
Graves’ Worm Exterminator deranges 

! worms, and gives rest to tho sufferer. It 
| only costs 25 cents to* try it and be con- 
i vinced.

Hotelmen "read “The Hott*l Book” in 
The Toronto Sunday World.

I used to cough all day and night,
Ayer’s Cherry Pectoral cured me quite.

Notwithstauda 
gatherings of J 
held in the citj 
the Toronto A] 

. the last of th«*| 
immense succeJ 
guests present J 
tiuuouely from I 
parted, shortly]

one welcome.Small Pose.
Small Price.

SBAM—*****

Spials ii Gents’ FmisMiisAs to the .Fees Commission.
The Feos Commission was going to be 

a very ^peneitie • commission, and Sir 
Oliver had proinised the report before 
the elections, and still they had not seen 
it yet. It was time they had a report.

Continuing, Mjr. Marter said he - had 
been consistent lin the position he had 
taken on the question. When tho Govern­
ment introduced .their bill it would have 
their favorable consideration.

It was a littl^ Irefreshing to hear that 
the expenditure ;had been well within the 
estimates, and he congratulated the gen­
tlemen opposite: that they had not been 
so extravagant: during the past year.

The leader concluded by expressing the 
hope that theyj would all discuas the 
questions that might be brought before 
them as sensible and honest men, and 
strive to arrive at such solutions as 
would be iu the interests of the people 
and of the country. (Applause.)

The Premier Replies.
Sir Oliver Mowat followed. He denied 

that the Government had been extrava­
gant in the past; they had been careful

c

EUAN, H.r»l* 
Toronto

Golden
Pekoe
Tips

I% I
White Drees Shirt 50c, regular 

75ç; White Drees Shirt 75c, regu­
lar $1; the Derby Tie 25c, regular 
50c; the Four-in-Hand 25c, regular 
50c; ties in all the newest shapes 
16cy2°c, 25c, 30c and 35c; regular 
price double.

. establish
in bueiuesQ in 

J. Y. guinea
TROUS

$5.25
CASH

Orer tw.aty yean
Bpeci*fi** «“wMt Ve«-8tr«.hBy a new device recently patented in U. S.

Canada by CHAS. CLUTHE
p,riodlw 

Sure r»*»®0'
for meOBtru.tion. Moil P0,re.r1{“1ble,2»dh 
monthly-regulator. The only raU»b1*, ,h. 
cine. Contain, nothing in îr‘“u*n‘Lor.t.
system; - on She contrary, by
and strengthen. Price, $lt $3 per 0p« 
mail on receipt of pnoe. 49 King W.. _

THE FINEST TEA IN TORONTO.
ONB DOLLAR A POUND.

We make ao local comparison, because there is 
nothing here to compare with ll.

in the States-This tea is worth from $3 
to $2.50 per ib.

In England—It is worth from 6s 6d to 
7a 6d per lb,, and x

In Toronto—We are offering It for ONE 
DOLLAR

| ESTABLISHED 187t Eng lieh 
Pills.BR. COWLING’S

RUPTURE 
CUREDAN BE

WITH NO INCONVENIENCE

WITHOUHRUSS üna. "1

micHie&c^CHEAP BY MAIL
Your name to us means 

A Post Card w
The People’s Tailor and 

Furnisher,
, comfort to you. 
ill do it.

CHAS. CLUTHE TORONTO. 
s>i a 7 king sTReer. west,

6* $ MELINDA STRCCT.
«66 « «6& spawn* Avenue

n °.r 1 
naili Age of perso 

case immate 146Yonge-Streetj Three mon134 Kino St. West
TORONTO - - - - CANADA
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